GOMEZ MILL HOUSE c.1714

Museum and Historic Site

The History of Our Nation is Embedded in These Walls



MEDIA ALERT

Contact:

Richie Rosencrans Visitor Services Coordinator 845-236-3126

ISADORA DUNCAN OUTDOOR PERFORMANCE AT GOMEZ MILL HOUSE - SEPTEMBER 21

Jeanne Bresciani and members of the Isadora Duncan International Institute Dancers will perform works by legendary modern dancer, Isadora Duncan, at the Gomez Mill House at 1 pm on Sunday, September 21, 2014. Dr. Bresciani is recognized nationally and internationally as a solo performer, choreographer, educator and scholar of unparalleled authority on Isadora Duncan's life and works. IDII is a non-profit organization founded in 1977 by dancer Maria-Theresa Duncan, Isadora Duncan's adopted daughter and student, Kay Bardsley, noted dance historian and scholar. It is worldwide in scope, active on five continents and carries the mission to preserve the choreographic and philosophical legacy of Isadora Duncan, to enhance education through classical studies in art and movement, and to maintain the archive of materials from our founder, Maria-Theresa Duncan.

Dr. Bresciani and Dr. Ruth Abrahams, Executive Director of the Gomez Foundation for Mill House, will offer commentary on the history of Isadora Duncan, her aesthetic philosophy, and her choreography.

Light refreshments will be served following the performance.

The mission of Gomez Foundation for Mill House is to preserve the 300 year old Gomez Mill House—the oldest standing Jewish dwelling in North America and home to Patriots, Preservationists, Artisans and Social Activists—as a significant regional- and national-ranked museum, and to educate the public about the contributions of its former owners to the multicultural history of the Hudson River Valley

The Gomez Mill House and Historic Site is located at 11 Mill House Road off 9W, in Marlboro, NY. General admission to the Museum (includes Gallery admission) is \$8 for adults, \$6 for seniors 55 or older, and \$3 for students with ID and children age 6 to 18; children under 6 are admitted free. Groups of 10 or more receive discounted rates and reservations are required.

The Gallery is open 10am – 4pm Wednesday through Sunday. Gallery admission is \$3 for adults, \$2 for seniors, & \$1 for children/students.

All programs start at 1pm, unless otherwise noted. For more information contact: Gomez Mill House and Historic Site at (845)236-3126 or via Email: <u>gomezmillhouse@juno.org</u>.